Getting started with xD1000
 Introduction
This document guides the customer to realize a basic installation, wiring and functional debugging. If you need more information, please refer to
instructions sheets and xD1000 user manual (SP51099) on https://www.lk-ea.com
 Verify the delivery of the drive
Remove xD1000 from the packaging and verify that it has not been damaged.
Damaged products or accessories may cause electric shock or unanticipated equipment operation.

screwdriver.
2. Remove the wiring cover.
3. Incline the terminal cover.
4. Remove the terminal cover.
Screwdriver(s):
- For ≤ 18.5kW terminal wiring, use Phillips-head screwdriver PH2 (Ø6).
- For 22kW terminal wiring, use Phillips-head screwdriver PH2 (Ø6) or PH3 (Ø8).
Suitable for use on a circuit capable of delivering not more than __X__ rms symmetrical kilo Amperes, 690 Vac Volts maximum, when
protected by __Z1__ with a maximum rating of __Z2__.
Current limiting fuses can be chosen as SCPD according to the following table for both Normal duty (ND) and Heavy duty (HD):
Reference Fuse TYPE Minimun Size
Nominal Voltage Nominal current
(Z1, Z2) I²t SCCR
(X)
(V)  (A) (A²s) Min (A)  Max (kA)
XD1000-01P5-4B1111 gR 10x38 690 4 6.48 100 5
XD1000-02P3-4B1111 gR 10x38 690 6 22 100 5
XD1000-04P1-4B2111 gR 10x38 690 12.5 50 200 5
XD1000-05P5-4B2111 gR 10x38 690 16 78 200 5
XD1000-08P9-4B2111 gR 10x38 690 20 137 200 5
XD1000-12P1-4B2111 gR 10x38 690 25 238 300 5
XD1000-16P0-4B2111 gR 14x51 690 40 609 500 22
XD1000-22P8-4B2111 gR 14x51 690 40 609 500 22
XD1000-30P0-4B2111 gS 000 690 63 881 1000 22
XD1000-36P0-4B2111 gS 000 690 80 1741 1500 22
XD1000-43P0-4B2111 gS 1 690 100 2747 1500 22
XD1000-60P0-4B2111 gS 00 690 125 6185 1500 22
�
�
�